Nixa Police Department

Officer Monthly Report
Printed: 5/7/2025 10:19 AM

NIXA POLICE REPORT 2025

MULTIPLE PHYSICAL DISPATCH DISPATCH
UNITS REPORTS WARNINGS ARRESTS
Jan 29 2432 624 277 84 512 33 81 4 6.16 3.26
Feb 16 2265 533 320 58 442 40 88 8 6.10 3.58
Mar 32 2405 679 251 140 412 41 66 2 6.16 5.50
Apr 28 2458 810 396 81 538 55 122 4 5.32 3.26
| Total 105 9560 2646 1244 363 1904 169 357 18 5.94 3.90

NIXA POLICE REPORT 2024

MULTIPLE PHYSICAL
REPORTS WARNINGS ARRESTS
Jan 20 3662 941 313 84 1111 32 92 7 6.26 3.50
Feb 34 3486 654 329 100 1223 47 102 10 6.02 4.37
Mar 16 3470 768 363 102 1125 51 119 6 5.57 4.05
Apr 31 3001 672 347 84 976 44 103 7 5.51 2.43
| Total 101 13619 3035 1352 370 4435 174 416 30 5.84 3.59

NIXA POLICE REPORT 2023

MULTIPLE PHYSICAL
UNITS REPORTS WARNINGS ARRESTS
Jan 28 2947 563 314 125 919 57 96 11 8.02 6.54
Feb 20 3014 494 280 119 1080 42 125 9 7.18 4.37
Mar 20 3032 690 344 162 1051 50 103 12 6.05 4.40
Apr 33 3264 731 373 115 1203 57 198 13 6.27 3.28
| Total 101 12257 2478 1311 521 4253 206 522 45 6.88 4.65

NIXA POLICE REPORT THREE YEAR AVERAGES

MULTIPLE PHYSICAL

UNITS REPORTS WARNINGS ARRESTS
Jan 26 3014 709 301 98 847 41 90 7 6.81 4.43
Feb 23 2922 560 310 92 915 43 105 9 6.43 4.1
Mar 23 2969 712 319 135 863 47 96 7 5.93 4.65
Apr 31 2908 738 372 93 906 52 141 8 5.70 2.99
Total 103 11813 2719 1302 418 3531 183 432 31 6.22 4.05
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QOLICS
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Nixa Police Department
Animal Control Monthly Report
Printed: 5/7/2025 10:15 AM

ANIMAL CONTROL 2025

WARNINGS

TICKETS

JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
Total

CALLS
67

76

119
102
364

LIVE ANIMAL ANIMAL
PICKUP EUTH OWNER RESCUE
2 0 2 2 4
9 0 7 2 1
11 0 11 2 0
20 0 17 2 3
42 0 37 8 8
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ANIMAL

JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
Total

CALLS
62
103
94
107
366

LIVE ANIMAL ANIMAL
PICKUP EUTH OWNER RESCUE
7 0 7 1 1
5 0 2 2 1
15 0 12 3 1
15 0 9 2 4
42 0 30 8 7

WARNINGS

0
0
0
0
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